
FBI Oswald Headquarters File (105-82555) Page | of 2 

Welcome Guest 

Sign up fora Membership - Donate + Tell-a-Friend + Sign In 

home / archive / documents / jfk assassination documents / jfk documents - federal bureau of investigation / fbi oswald headquarters file (105-82555) / 

FBI 105-82555 Oswald HQ File, Section 221 

Document View Table of Contents PDF Version 

Page Size: 100% V_ Page Rotation: Default Vv _- Seareh 

aPREV NEXT ® printable page Page 72 (162 pages) /eaastints 732189 
HERREY / 
PAMES _ “a 

@ 3 ‘oe - ; Ww 

63 : 

64 te Ry, 
Bovenber 12, 1964 - 65 ne fe 

BY COURIER SERVICE - 
66 

B.C. Sullivan (R. YU. Lenihan} } 
67 [ : = Mr, Bolment x 

Ke, Rosen c Lo 
68 Honerable J, Leo Sankia Hr. Haliey ‘ 

General Counsel Mr, Shroder oe 
69 The Presideut'’s Commiastion ir, Rogge 

206 Waryland Avenue, Northeast 
70 Vashiagton, DB, Cc. z 

71 Dear Ur, Rankin: = 
= 

72 Roeferance ts made ta your ietter deted az 
November 2, 1964, suzgesting additional investigation & 

73 ; eoncerning the assassination of President Joha Fitzserald = 
Keonnady, « FF e 

74 Fd “ox 
7 With repard te your surceestion that we determine 

75 the precise sources of the description o, the suspected 
assaesin broadcast by the Dallas Police Department, itis 

76 ¢g pointed out by lettor dated January 14, 1064, we responded 
* to substantially the same matter, At this tine you were 

77 & informed the Dallas Police Department advised thé! broadcast 
= wae initiated on the basis of a description furnished by: 

78 By a bnidentified citizen who had observed an individual 
; z breroxteating Oswald's description running from the 

79 ‘exas School Book Depository Building iamediately after 
the assassination, It is not felt recontact with the 

80 Dallas Police Department on the sace patter sould be 
Justified at this iste date, 

With rerard to your other sucrestion, we do not 
82 ;, have any epectf{le information as to the tine it took 

‘ local authorities to locate pertinent evidence on the 
wixth floor of the Texas School Book Bepository Building; 
however, our investigation suggests local authorities were 
Apigially, searching the building to locate # suspect in 
he“assastination, Traffic eonvestion from the Presidential 

motorcade and the subsequent assassination could have 

3200-10461) Enclosure 
Crm _ SEE FOTE ;PA 

of POR GAC 7 DALLAS 

_ (Aas SEB NOTE Pace T 
pkalege con ode ' 

Ss 2Ezox of gue ; 

tee: 
Ns, EB eae eat ae 

any THe veterver wir} 

< : > 

«PREV NEXT> printable page Page 72 (162 pages) Pagelink: 732189 

__,.. These materials provided courtesy of AARC 

http://www.maryferrell.org/mffweb/archive/viewer/showDoc.do?docId=60..._ 11/29/2013



FBI Oswald Headquarters File (105-82555) Page 1 of 2 

Welcome Guest 

Sign up for a Membership - Donate - Tell-a-Friend - Sign In 

home / archive / documents / jfk assassination documents / jfk documents - federal bureau of investigation / foi oswald headquarters file (105-82555) / 

FBI 105-82555 Oswald HQ File, Section 221 

Document View Table of Contents PDF Version 

Page Size: 100% v -Page Rotation: Default Vv 

4PREV NEXT» printable page Page 72 

_ Search 

(162 pages) 

@  . @ 

Yovewber 12, 1964 - 

BY COURIER SERVICE = 

B,C, Sullivan (R. E. Lenihan} 
- Mr, Belmont 
Er. Rosen 

fonerable J, Leo Sankin Hr. Haliey 
General Counsel Mr. Shroder 
The Presideut’s Commlasion iis, Rogge 
206 Waryland Avenue, Northeast 
Vashiagton, B, Cc. 

Dear Ur, Rankin: 

Roefcronce is mado ta your ictter dsted 
November 2, 1964, suggesting additional investigation 
eoncerning the assassination of President Joba Fitucoyals 
Kennody. % rd 

With regard to your surgestion that oe deteraine 
the precise sources of the description ox the suspected 
assassin broadcast by the Dalias Police Department, itvis 
pointed out by letter dated January 14, 1OG4, we responded 
to substantially the same matter, At this tine you vere 
informed the Dallas Police Department advised tit: broadcast 
a6 initiated on the basis of a description furnished by 
o unidentified citizen who had observed an individual 
pproxiuating Oswald's description ranning from the 
axes School Bock Depository Building imiediately after 

the assassinations, It is not felt recontact with the 
Pallas Police Departement on the sane oatter would be 
dJuetified at this late date, 
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With regard to your other sugrestion, we do not V 
have any specific information us to the tine it took 
local suthorities ta locate pertinent evidence on the 
gixth floor of the Toxas School Sook Repository Building; 
however, our investigation suggests local authorities were 
Bpsgialiye searching the building to locate a suspect in 
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